the address of the principal executive offices of the Fund. 

2. The Shareholder Recommendation must be delivered to or mailed and received 
at the principal executive offices of the Fund not less than one hundred and 
twenty (120) calendar days nor more than one hundred and thirty-five (135) 
calendar days prior to the date of the Board or shareholder meeting at which the 
nominee would be elected.   

3. The Shareholder Recommendation must include: (i) a statement in writing 
setting forth (A) the name, age, date of birth, business address, residence